## ORDINANCE NO. 507

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING LOADING AND UNLOADING AREAS WITHIN THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY; ILLINOIS AND REGULATION THEREOF.

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County,

SECTION 1. That the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois shall establish areas within said City limits of said City of Nokomis, Illinois solely for loading and unloading of goods and merchandise and when said areas shall be established they shall be plainly designated by appropriate markings.

SECTION II. It shall be unlawful for any person, firm or corporation to park any vehicle within said designated loading and unloading areas at any time unless the same shall be solely for the purpose of loading or unloading goods and merchandise.

SECTION III. Any person, firm or corporation violating any of the provisions of this ordinance shall be fined not less than Five Bollars (\$5.00) nor more than Twenty Five Bollars (\$25.00) for each offense.

SECTION IV. Any Ordinance or Ordinances of the said City of Nokomis now in full force and effect and in conflict with this Ordinance is hereby expressly repealed.

SECTION V. This ordinance shall become effective thirty (30) days after its passage.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis,
Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on September 5, 1962.

APPROVED: A. C. Ketter Ramp Mayor

ATTEST: Millicent Morgan City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY )

i, Millicent Morgan, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, that I have caused Ordinance No. 507 which was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, at a regular meeting thereof held on September 5, 1962 and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date to be published in the Free Press Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Nokomis, Illinois, on September 3, 1962.

Given under my hand and official seal this 5th day of September, A.D. 1962.

E. MOSS AT LAW Millient Morgan

ORDINANCE NO. 501

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING LOADING AND UNLOADING AREAS WITHIN THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND REGULATION THEREOF.

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois:

SECTION I. That the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois shall establish areas within said City limits of said City of Nokomis, Illinois solely for loading and unloading of goods and merchandise and when said areas shall be established they shall be plainly designated by appropriate markings.

SECTION II. It shall be unlawful for any person, firm or corporation to park any vehicle within said designated loading and unloading areas at any time unless the same shall be solely for the purpose of loading or unloading goods and merchandise.

SECTION III. Any person, firm or corporation violating any of the provisions of this ordinance shall be fined not less than Five Dollars (\$5.00) nor more than Twenty Five Dollars (\$25.00) for each offense.

SECTION IV. Any Ordinance or Ordinances of the said City of Nokomis now in full force and effect and in conflict with this Ordinance is hereby expressly repealed.

SECTION V. This ordinance shall become effective thirty (30) days after its passage.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis,
Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on September 5, 1962.

APPROVED:	
	Mayor
ATTEST: Millicent Morgan	
City Clerk	

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

SS

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY )

I, Millicent Morgan, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, that I have caused Ordinance No. 507 which was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, at a regular meeting thereof held on September 5, 1962 and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date to be published in the Free Press Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Nokomis, Illinois, on September 13, 1962.

Given under my hand and official seal this 5th day of September, A.D. 1962.

KENNETH E. MOSS
ATTORNEY AT LAW
NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Miceicent Morgan City Clerk